
2015-16 Ohio Valley Conference
INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Apr 02, 2016 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 248 0 180 676 18.8
2. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Sr 31 177 81 129 564 18.2
3. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 165 40 167 537 17.9
4. BRADDS, Evan-BEL Jr 32 210 3 141 564 17.6
5. HAWKINS, Javontae-EKU Jr 30 182 33 114 511 17.0
6. ROBINSON, Josh-APSU So 36 185 72 166 608 16.9
7. DeSHIELDS, Keron-TSU Sr 30 166 48 116 496 16.5
8. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Sr 32 176 87 87 526 16.4
9. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Sr 34 187 22 133 529 15.6

10. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO Jr 26 150 8 86 394 15.2
11. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Sr 30 171 5 94 441 14.7
12. MCCALL, Tahjere-TSU Jr 31 138 20 158 454 14.6
13. MAYO, Nick-EKU Fr 31 179 15 77 450 14.5
14. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Sr 31 146 80 69 441 14.2
15. DRUMWRIGHT, Malcolm-JSU So 24 117 31 72 337 14.0
16. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 132 17 154 435 14.0
17. ESLIK, Burak-SIUE Jr 28 108 45 131 392 14.0
18. LANGSTON, Wayne-MUR Sr 31 163 0 92 418 13.5
19. JONES, Bryce-MUR Jr 31 118 37 122 395 12.7
20. JUGOVIC, Aleksa-TTU So 31 120 71 64 375 12.1
21. McREYNOLDS,Demetrius-EIU Jr 27 115 51 45 326 12.1
22. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Sr 35 131 94 64 420 12.0
23. TAYLOR, Myles-UTM Sr 33 133 3 123 392 11.9
24. DAVIS, Khalil-APSU Sr 36 133 34 103 403 11.2
25. MARTIN, Wayne-TSU Jr 30 130 1 71 332 11.1
26. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU So 30 103 64 61 331 11.0
27. COLLINS, Corban-MOR Jr 30 107 57 59 330 11.0
28. MOBLEY, Jacolby-UTM Jr 34 122 65 57 366 10.8
29. BARNETTE, Taylor-BEL Jr 32 113 74 39 339 10.6
30. ANGUS III, Joel-SEMO Jr 29 111 0 83 305 10.5

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G
1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 177 254 431 12.0
2. BRADDS, Evan-BEL Jr 32 69 226 295 9.2
3. MARTIN, Wayne-TSU Jr 30 96 176 272 9.1
4. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 74 179 253 8.2
5. MARRERO, DeJuan-MOR Jr 37 98 168 266 7.2
6. EDWARDS, Kedar-UTM Jr 31 85 135 220 7.1
7. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Sr 34 41 196 237 7.0
8. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 38 166 204 6.8
9. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO Jr 26 62 109 171 6.6

10. LANGSTON, Wayne-MUR Sr 31 83 105 188 6.1
11. WATSON, Jeremy-JSU Sr 28 54 115 169 6.0
12. MORSE, Anthony-TTU Sr 31 66 118 184 5.9
13. ANGUS III, Joel-SEMO Jr 29 65 107 172 5.9
14. TAYLOR, Myles-UTM Sr 33 74 117 191 5.8
15. KELLUM, Trey-SEMO Jr 25 52 90 142 5.7
16. LOMAN, Demontez-TSU Sr 31 63 109 172 5.5
17. MAKANJUOLA, Yemi-SIUE Sr 28 56 99 155 5.5
18. ELECHI, Anthony-MOR Sr 37 100 104 204 5.5
19. JONES, Kenny-APSU Jr 36 52 140 192 5.3
20. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Sr 30 46 110 156 5.2

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.
1. BRADDS, Evan-BEL Jr 32 210 294  . 7 1 4
2. LANGSTON, Wayne-MUR Sr 31 163 259  . 6 2 9
3. TAYLOR, Myles-UTM Sr 33 133 214  . 6 2 1
4. MAYO, Nick-EKU Fr 31 179 295  . 6 0 7
5. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 248 414  . 5 9 9
6. EGEKEZE, Amanze-BEL So 31 96 178  . 5 3 9
7. ELECHI, Anthony-MOR Sr 37 120 225  . 5 3 3
8. JONES, Kenny-APSU Jr 36 121 229  . 5 2 8
9. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 132 254  . 5 2 0

10. HAWKINS, Javontae-EKU Jr 30 182 363  . 5 0 1
11. ANGUS III, Joel-SEMO Jr 29 111 222  . 5 0 0
12. KELLUM, Trey-SEMO Jr 25 99 201  . 4 9 3
13. MARTIN, Wayne-TSU Jr 30 130 267  . 4 8 7
14. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 165 339  . 4 8 7
15. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Sr 30 171 357  . 4 7 9

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. LUKE, Austin-BEL So 32 200 6.3
2. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU So 30 171 5.7
3. JACKSON, Paul-EKU So 30 149 5.0
4. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Sr 31 136 4.4
5. JONES, Bryce-MUR Jr 31 131 4.2
6. DRUMWRIGHT, Malcolm-JSU So 24 92 3.8
7. TOWNSER, JaQuail-JSU Sr 30 107 3.6
8. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Sr 32 103 3.2
9. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 96 3.2

10. CARR, C.J.-SIUE So 28 88 3.1
11. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Sr 37 114 3.1
12. DeSHIELDS, Keron-TSU Sr 30 91 3.0
13. MCCALL, Tahjere-TSU Jr 31 93 3.0

COLLINS, Corban-MOR Jr 30 90 3.0
15. JONES, Isiah-SEMO Sr 29 86 3.0
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FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. JONES, Bryce-MUR Jr 31 122 140  . 8 7 1
2. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Sr 31 129 149  . 8 6 6
3. JUGOVIC, Aleksa-TTU So 31 64 74  . 8 6 5
4. ESLIK, Burak-SIUE Jr 28 131 155  . 8 4 5
5. ROBINSON, Josh-APSU So 36 166 199  . 8 3 4
6. TUCKER, Greg-JSU Jr 31 99 122  . 8 1 1
7. MAYO, Nick-EKU Fr 31 77 96  . 8 0 2
8. TAYLOR, Myles-UTM Sr 33 123 156  . 7 8 8
9. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Sr 31 69 88  . 7 8 4

10. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 167 213  . 7 8 4
11. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 154 197  . 7 8 2
12. DRUMWRIGHT, Malcolm-JSU So 24 72 93  . 7 7 4
13. HAWKINS, Javontae-EKU Jr 30 114 149  . 7 6 5
14. MCCALL, Tahjere-TSU Jr 31 158 209  . 7 5 6
15. WATSON, Jeremy-JSU Sr 28 77 102  . 7 5 5

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. MCCALL, Tahjere-TSU Jr 31 72 2.3
2. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Sr 37 65 1.8
3. JONES, Isiah-SEMO Sr 29 49 1.7
4. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 50 1.7
5. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO Jr 26 42 1.6
6. EDWARDS, Kedar-UTM Jr 31 46 1.5
7. McGILL, Eric-SEMO Fr 27 38 1.4
8. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 49 1.4
9. DeSHIELDS, Keron-TSU Sr 30 39 1.3

10. McGLONE, Isaac-EKU Jr 31 39 1.3
11. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Sr 32 40 1.3
12. JONES, Bryce-MUR Jr 31 38 1.2
13. DAVIS, Khalil-APSU Sr 36 44 1.2
14. COLLINS, Corban-MOR Jr 30 36 1.2

JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU So 30 36 1.2

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.
1. BABB-HARRISON,Jaylen-EKU Jr 30 43 95  . 4 5 3
2. COLLINS, Corban-MOR Jr 30 57 134  . 4 2 5
3. EGEKEZE, Amanze-BEL So 31 43 102  . 4 2 2
4. LEE, Richard-UTM So 35 40 95  . 4 2 1
5. JUGOVIC, Aleksa-TTU So 31 71 169  . 4 2 0
6. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Sr 31 80 193  . 4 1 5
7. MOON, Xavier-MOR Jr 37 47 114  . 4 1 2
8. McGLONE, Isaac-EKU Jr 31 39 96  . 4 0 6
9. TOWNSER, JaQuail-JSU Sr 30 46 114  . 4 0 4

10. ROGERS, Hakeem-TTU Jr 30 59 147  . 4 0 1
11. SAVAGE, Jared-APSU Fr 36 52 131  . 3 9 7
12. LUKE, Austin-BEL So 32 40 102  . 3 9 2
13. TESON, Casey-EIU Fr 30 64 165  . 3 8 8
14. DICENT, Miguel-MOR So 31 34 89  . 3 8 2
15. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 40 105  . 3 8 1

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G
1. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Sr 32 87 2.7
2. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Sr 35 94 2.7
3. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Sr 31 81 2.6
4. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Sr 31 80 2.6
5. BARNETTE, Taylor-BEL Jr 32 74 2.3
6. JUGOVIC, Aleksa-TTU So 31 71 2.3
7. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU So 30 64 2.1

TESON, Casey-EIU Fr 30 64 2.1
9. ROBINSON, Josh-APSU So 36 72 2.0

10. ROGERS, Hakeem-TTU Jr 30 59 2.0
11. MOBLEY, Jacolby-UTM Jr 34 65 1.9
12. COLLINS, Corban-MOR Jr 30 57 1.9
13. JONES, Isiah-SEMO Sr 29 55 1.9
14. McREYNOLDS,Demetrius-EIU Jr 27 51 1.9
15. SMITH, Nick-BEL Jr 28 46 1.6

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. MORSE, Anthony-TTU Sr 31 59 1.9
2. CUNNINGHAM,Christian-JSU Fr 25 45 1.8
3. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 63 1.8
4. SIMMONS, Keenan-SIUE So 28 34 1.2
5. MARTIN, Wayne-TSU Jr 30 34 1.1
6. MAYO, Nick-EKU Fr 31 34 1.1
7. LOMAN, Demontez-TSU Sr 31 31 1.0
8. HENRY, Jalen-SIUE So 28 24 0.9
9. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Sr 30 22 0.7

10. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 21 0.7
11. MARRERO, DeJuan-MOR Jr 37 24 0.6
12. WINDLER, Dylan-BEL Fr 32 19 0.6
13. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO Jr 26 15 0.6
14. TAYLOR, Myles-UTM Sr 33 19 0.6
15. ANGUS III, Joel-SEMO Jr 29 14 0.5

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio
1. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU So 30 171 58 2.9
2. COLLINS, Corban-MOR Jr 30 90 36 2.5
3. JACKSON, Paul-EKU So 30 149 67 2.2
4. TOWNSER, JaQuail-JSU Sr 30 107 54 2.0
5. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Sr 31 136 80 1.7
6. LUKE, Austin-BEL So 32 200 121 1.7
7. DRUMWRIGHT, Malcolm-JSU So 24 92 56 1.6
8. JONES, Bryce-MUR Jr 31 131 86 1.5
9. DeSHIELDS, Keron-TSU Sr 30 91 63 1.4

10. ARRINGTON, Brent-MOR Sr 37 114 79 1.4
11. CARR, C.J.-SIUE So 28 88 62 1.4
12. BRADSHAW, Craig-BEL Sr 32 103 77 1.3
13. MCCALL, Tahjere-TSU Jr 31 93 97 1.0
14. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 96 124 0.8
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OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 177 4.9
2. MARTIN, Wayne-TSU Jr 30 96 3.2
3. EDWARDS, Kedar-UTM Jr 31 85 2.7
4. ELECHI, Anthony-MOR Sr 37 100 2.7
5. LANGSTON, Wayne-MUR Sr 31 83 2.7
6. MARRERO, DeJuan-MOR Jr 37 98 2.6
7. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 74 2.4
8. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO Jr 26 62 2.4
9. TAYLOR, Myles-UTM Sr 33 74 2.2

10. ANGUS III, Joel-SEMO Jr 29 65 2.2
11. BRADDS, Evan-BEL Jr 32 69 2.2
12. MORSE, Anthony-TTU Sr 31 66 2.1
13. SIMMONS, Keenan-SIUE So 28 59 2.1
14. KELLUM, Trey-SEMO Jr 25 52 2.1
15. LOMAN, Demontez-TSU Sr 31 63 2.0

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G
1. BRADDS, Evan-BEL Jr 32 226 7.1
2. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 254 7.1
3. MARTIN, Wayne-TSU Jr 30 176 5.9
4. MARTIN, Ryan-TTU Sr 31 179 5.8
5. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Sr 34 196 5.8
6. REISCHEL, Jarelle-EKU Sr 30 166 5.5
7. MARRERO, DeJuan-MOR Jr 37 168 4.5
8. EDWARDS, Kedar-UTM Jr 31 135 4.4
9. CLEVELAND, Antonius-SEMO Jr 26 109 4.2

10. WATSON, Jeremy-JSU Sr 28 115 4.1
11. JONES, Kenny-APSU Jr 36 140 3.9
12. McREYNOLDS,Demetrius-EIU Jr 27 104 3.9
13. MORSE, Anthony-TTU Sr 31 118 3.8
14. ANGUS III, Joel-SEMO Jr 29 107 3.7
15. ANDERSON, Trae-EIU Sr 30 110 3.7

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G
1. JOHNSTON, Cornell-EIU So 30 1131 37.7
2. MOSS, Jeffery-MUR Sr 31 1106 35.7
3. ROWE, Torrance-TTU Sr 31 1100 35.5
4. ROBINSON, Josh-APSU So 36 1228 34.1
5. HORTON, Chris-APSU Sr 36 1213 33.7
6. HOWARD, Twymond-UTM Sr 34 1129 33.2
7. DeSHIELDS, Keron-TSU Sr 30 984 32.8
8. ESLIK, Burak-SIUE Jr 28 910 32.5
9. DRUMWRIGHT, Malcolm-JSU So 24 777 32.4

10. ANDERSON, Alex-UTM Sr 35 1131 32.3
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TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Austin Peay APSU
Belmont BEL
Eastern Illinois EIU
Eastern Kentucky EKU
Jacksonville State JSU
Morehead State MOR
Murray State MUR
SIUE SIUE
Southeast Missouri SEMO
Tennessee State TSU
Tennessee Tech TTU
UT Martin UTM


